ria - Local Charges/Service Fees

Tariff entry:

Charge type description Clieige Service or Remarks RURE (R) Effective Date Expiry Date
Code
or RULO (L)
Export
Administration Fee Origin ADO courier mail EUR 30 per MTD L002 Until further notice
Administration Fee Origin ADO__ |ZAPP/BHT EUR 25 per CTR L002 Until further notice
Booking Amendment Fee BOO Booking amendment fee, applicable 7 EUR 50 per CTR LO11 May 01, 2016 Until further notice
calender days before departure
Applicable if booking is cancelled 7 calender
days before departure ( or later ) EUR 50 per CTR May 01, 2016 May 31, 2020
Booking Cancelation Fee BCF  |applicable for containers cancelled or re- Lo12
booked 4 working days before initially EUR 100 per CTR June 1, 2020 Until further notice
booked vessel cut -off
on request L032 Until further notice
Customs Clearance (Export CDO a——.
(Export) only L032 Until further notice
Customs Examination Origin CEO EUR Actual Costs |per CTR L032 Until further notice
Certificates CER EUR 30 per Piece L018 November 15,2016 November 14, 2016
EUR 45 Until further notice
Telex Rel Fee EBL Export only EUR 50 per CTR L008 Until further notice
via Antwerp & Rotterdam EUR 55 per CTR/STOP Until further notice
(truck or combined waterway)
. EUR 60 per CTR/STOP May 01, 2017 Until further notice
via German ports t0 30 km extra
mode of transport: truck EUR 70 up March 22, 2019 | Until further notice
EUR 75 per CTR/STOP May 01, 2017 Until further notice
EUR 90 up to 50 km extra March 22, 2019 Until further notice
EUR 60 per CTR/STOP May 01, 2017 March 21, 2019
EUR 70 up to 10 km extra March 22, 2019 _| Uniil further notice
Extra Haulage Origin EHO EUR 75 per CTR/STOP L058 December 01, 2016 | March 21, 2019
EUR 90 up to 25 km extra March 22, 2019 Until further notice
EUR 95 per CTR/STOP March 21, 2019
via German ports EUR 120 up to 50 km extra March 22, 2019 Until further notice
mode of transport: combined rail EUR 150 per CTR/STOP March 21, 2019
EUR 170 up to 100 km extra March 22, 2019 Until further notice
EUR 230 per CTR/STOP March 21, 2019
EUR 250 up to 150 km extra March 22, 2019 Until further notice
EUR 320 per CTR/STOP March 21, 2019
EUR 340 up to 200 km extra March 22, 2019 Until further notice
upon request exceeding 200 km extra
Extra Handling at Depot HFO EUR 40 per CTR LO57 Until further notice
Late Shipping Instruction Fee LSI Export only EUR 50 per Shipping Instruction L082 Until further notice
Marking / Labelling Charge MLC EUR Actual Costs |per CTR L086 Until further notice
. applicable locally where customer does not EUR 25 . November 15, 2016 | October 31, 2018
Manual Booking Fee MBF ; ) h er bookin L011
! "9 submit booking electronically EUR 40 P "9 November 1, 2018 | Until further notice
SWAB electronic EUR 30 per MTD (Sea Wavyhill) L006 Until further notice
B/L electronic EUR 45 per MTD (B/L) L006 Until further notice
Document Charge MTD - = - -
g SWB manually EUR 50 per MTD (Sea Wavyhill) L006 Until further notice
B/L manually EUR 65 per MTD (B/L) LO06 Until further notice
Sealing Charge SEC EUR 50 per CTR L107 Until further notice
Storage Origin STO EUR on request _|per CTR L111 Until further notice
Remote B/L Printing Fee RBL BI/L Issuance in_Austria EUR 75 per Doc L010 May 01, 2016 Until further notice
Temperature pre-setting RCO applicable for pre-setting of the temperature EUR 50 per CTR E14.08 February 01, 2020 | Until further notice
Special Fee in Context of Solas Regulation EUR 50 per CTR July 3, 2016 March 14, 2020
Verified Gross Mass VGM for Manuel Submlssw_n of Verlfleq Gross
Mass to cover Operational costs incurred by
carrier EUR 100 |per CTR March 15, 2020 | Until further notice
Charge to apply in case verified Gross Mass
VGM Late Submission Fee VLS 'S Smem.ed after VGM cIosmgAdeadllne, but EUR 50 per CTR L130 November 15, 2016 | Until further notice
CTR(s) still acceptable for loading onto
planned vessel
charge to apply in case a Container needs
VGM Missing - no load fee VNL to be rolled to another vessel/sailing due to EUR 50 per CTR November 15, 2016 | Until further notice
missing VGM data
charge to apply if a terminal or HL detects a
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee VWD  |weight discrepancy / wrong declared VGM EUR 200 per CTR November 15, 2016 | Until further notice
during the transport
Import
Please refer to the country
Customs Clearance (Import) cbC For CH shipments where T1 is issued page of the port of L032
discharge
Actual costs +
EUR 20’._ per CTR December 05, 2014
Admin.
Cleaning Charges CLC Charge L020
sweeping EUR 55 per CTR December 06, 2014 | Until further notice
steam clean, washing (excluding special EUR 120 per CTR December 06, 2014 | Until further notice
treatment).
Release of Container CRF applicable except POD Koper EUR 25 per MTD LO68 February 03, 2014 | Until further notice
. 50 for 1 CTRon B/L
Release of Container (at . .

" RF EUR LO68 | furth
Koper/Rijeka) ¢ v 80 for 2 or more CTRS on B/L unti further notice
Port Health Inspection PHI ELECTRONICALLY (I.E. VIA EDI, PORTAL EUR 260 per CTR L097 Until further notice
Repacking Container RED EUR Actual Cost |per CTR L099 Until further notice
ﬁg;')‘:g‘em Inspection Fee (only RLB EUR 950  |perCTR L050 Until further notice
Storage Destination STD EUR on request _[per CTR L111 Until further notice
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tria - Local Charges/Service Fees

Charge type description

Export and Import

Charge
Code

Service or Remarks

Currency

Tariff entry:
RURE (R)
or RULO (L)

Effective Date

Expiry Date

Pick up or return Depot was already fixed

Empty Depot Amendement Fee ADO and then changed on customers instructions EUR 30 per CTR L002 May 01, 2016 Until further notice
Change qf Destination Fee (for DIV for cancellation of Inland Haulage, EUR 150 L019 Until further notice

cancellation of Inland Haulage) per CTR =
Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck via ports in Germany, Belgium, Netherlands 4% upon transport price 003-L Until further notice

- FSO/FSD
;:ﬁl Surcharge MoT Combined via ports in Germany EUR 8,50 per CTR 003-T Until further notice
per DOC ( for customs y .

. . . EUR 75 November 15, 2016 | Until further notice

Manifest Amendment Fee MAE zge:g:;?{l; for import or export Manifest relatgggadfes )" - L084
EUR 50 f:;;es ) (for all other November 15, 2016 | Until further notice
freetime EUR 2 hours 005-A Until further notice

Waiting Time Carrier Haulage WAO/

9 g WAD thereafter EUR 40 Per container per half hour November 1, 2018 Until further notice
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